[ Lease: Tarr 1 ; Well #: D-18
Owner: Diamond B Miamj Dale Jackson Production Co. Location:SW,NE,NW,SW,S19-T16-R22E
QPR #: 5876 Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 ~ County: Miami
Contractor: DALE JACKSON Cell # 620-363-2683 FSL: 2179’°S

: = . ’
OPR#: 4339 5 Office # 913-795-2991 oS W
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: APIi#: 15-121-30567-00-00
20’ of 6” 5 Sacks 8 %" Started: 9/19/2014
Longstring: Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 9/22/2014
’ s ”
66201 27/87 | 9Wsatks 55/8 SN: Packer: Yes [T: 677
8 round pipe
Well Log Plugged: Bottom Plug:
TKN | BTM Formation TKN | BTM Formation
Depth Depth
2 2 Top Soil 2 579 Coal
4 6 Clay 6 585 Shale
9 15 Lime 4 589 Lime (Oder)
4 19 Black Shale 3 592 Shale (Limey)
19 38 Lime 2 594 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
5 43 Shale 1 595 Oil Sand (Very Shaley)(Poor Bleed)
16 59 Lime 1 596 Sandy Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
5 64 Shale 12 608 Shale
1 65 Red Bed 4 612 Lime
19 84 Sandy Shale (Dry Sand Stks) 6 618 Black Shale
15 99 Lime 7 625 Shale (Limey)
4 103 Shale 5 630 Lime
29 132 Sandy Shale 8 638 Shale
59 191 Shale 3 641 Lime
20 211 Lime 3 644 Shale
5 216 Shale 1 645 Coal
15 231 Sandy Lime 10 655 Shale (Limey)
11 242 Shale 1 656 Lime
5 247 Lime 3 659 Light Shale
20 267 Shale 1 660 Light Shale (Limey)
4 271 Sand (Dry) 1 661 Light Shale (Qil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)(Limey)
4 275 Lime 1 662 | Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
2 277 Shale 5.5 667.5 Oil Sand (Some Shale)(Fair Bleed)
11 288 Lime 5.5 673 Oil Sand (Good Bleed)
20 308 Shale 2 675 Qil Sand (Some Shale)(Fair Bleed)
24 332 Lime 1.5 676.5 Qil Sand (Very Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
338 Shale TD 677 Sandy Shale (Qil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
340 Black Shale
23 363 Lime
3 366 Black Shale
17 383 Lime
8 391 Light Shale (Limey)
10 401 Shale
8 409 Sandy Shale (Oder)
2 411 Sandy Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Fair Bleed)
5 416 Sandy Shale (Oder)
72 488 Shale
8 496 Light Sandy Shale
50 546 Shale SET SURFACE — 1:30 PM — 9/19/14
548 Sand (Oder) CALLED IN 11:44 AM —TALKED TO MICHELLE
550 Shale LONGSTRING — 662’ of 2 7/8” 8" ROUND PIPE
557 Lime SET TIME 4:00 PM —9/22/14
20 577 Shale CALLED IN 2:46 PM - TALKED TO MICHELLE




